

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 669 OF 2011

DEEPTHI SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRITRAJ SHETTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. S. Karan Shetty, Adv.
Mr. K. Sangal, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime proceedings in H.M.A. Case no. 263/2011
titled Amritraj Shetty Vs. Deepthi Shetty pending in the court
of Principal Judge, Family Court, Dwarka, New Delhi shall
remain stayed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER