

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 669 OF 2011

DEEPTHI SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRITRAJ SHETTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Ashika Shet, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits  
that, as per his instructions, the disputes  
between the contesting parties have since been  
settled out of Court and the terms of settlement  
shall be placed on record.

In view of the statement, call the matter  
after six weeks, to await the terms of  
settlement.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master