

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 669 OF 2011

DEEPTHI SHETTY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRITRAJ SHETTY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kiran J. Adv. for
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of signed
order.

|(Pardeep Kumar) | |(Renu Diwan) |
|Court Master | |Court Master |

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 669 OF 2011

| DEEPTHI SHETTY | ... | PETITIONER(S) |

